
Periodo inicio Periodo Término Código Filial Rut Dv Matriz o Filial Razón Social
199709 200305 17 96.602.640 5 FILIAL PUERTO VENTANAS S.A.
199709 200305 18 96.733.740 4 FILIAL CHILQUINTA ENERGIA S.A.
199709 200305 18 91.344.000 5 FILIAL COMPAÑIA ELECTRICA DEL LITORAL S.A.
199709 200305 19 96.501.450 0 FILIAL ING SALUD S.A.
199709 200305 19 96.654.180 6 FILIAL COMPAÑIA DE SEGUROS GENERALES CONSORCIO NACIONAL DE SEGUROS S.A.
199709 200305 20 96.756.320 K FILIAL EFE CENTRAL S.A.
199709 200305 20 96.756.310 2 FILIAL EFE SUR S.A.
199709 200305 20 96.756.330 7 FILIAL INFRAESTRUCTURA Y TRAFICO FERROVIARIO S.A.
199709 200305 20 96.756.340 4 FILIAL INMOBILIARIA NUEVA VIA S.A.
199709 200305 20 96.769.070 8 FILIAL EFE ARICA - LA PAZ S.A.
199709 200305 20 96.766.340 9 FILIAL EFE VALPARAÍSO S.A.
199709 200305 21 96.556.790 9 FILIAL CARBONIFERA VICTORIA DE LEBU S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
199709 200305 22 81.201.000 K FILIAL ALMACENES PARIS COMERCIAL S.A.
199709 200305 23 91.656.000 1 FILIAL INDUSTRIAS FORESTALES S.A.
199709 200305 24 97.918.000 4 FILIAL BANCO CONOSUR
199709 200305 25 87.601.500 5 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA ATACAMA S.A.
199709 200305 25 96.541.870 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE IQUIQUE S.A.
199709 200305 25 96.542.120 3 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE ARICA S.A.
199709 200305 25 96.541.920 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE ANTOFAGASTA S.A.
199709 200305 25 96.763.010 1 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MELIPILLA, COLCHAGUA Y MAULE S.A.
199709 200305 27 90.596.000 8 FILIAL COMPAÑIA MARITIMA CHILENA S.A.
199709 200305 27 96.566.940 K FILIAL AGENCIAS UNIVERSALES S.A.
199709 200305 27 96.723.320 K FILIAL PORTUARIA CABO FROWARD S.A.
199709 200305 28 96.573.780 4 FILIAL CERAMICAS CORDILLERA S.A.
199709 200305 28 96.569.760 8 FILIAL SOC INDUSTRIAL PIZARREÑO S.A.
199709 200305 29 92.220.000 9 FILIAL WATTS ALIMENTOS S.A.
199709 200305 29 92.354.000 8 FILIAL SOC AGRIC Y LECHERA DE LONCOCHE S.A.
199709 200305 30 90.178.000 5 FILIAL CIA CHILENA DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
199709 200305 30 96.557.330 5 FILIAL CIA ELECTRICA DEL RIO MAIPO S.A.
199709 200305 30 91.081.000 6 FILIAL ENEL GENERACION CHILE S.A.



199709 200305 30 80.311.300 9 FILIAL AGUAS CORDILLERA  S.A.
199709 200305 31 96.504.980 0 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA PEHUENCHE S.A.
199709 200305 32 91.699.000 6 FILIAL MADERAS PRENSADAS CHOLGUAN S.A.
199709 200305 33 96.533.620 6 FILIAL TERRANOVA S.A.
199709 200305 34 90.413.000 1 FILIAL COMPAÑIA CERVECERIAS UNIDAS S.A.
199709 200305 35 96.551.980 7 FILIAL INDUSTRIAS DE ALUMINIO S.A. INDALUM
199709 200305 36 79.574.590 4 FILIAL SALMONES MAINSTREAM S.A.
199709 200305 37 90.160.000 7 FILIAL COMPAÑIA SUD AMERICANA DE VAPORES S.A.
199709 200305 38 91.497.000 8 FILIAL CIA MINERA TAMAYA S.A.
199709 200305 39 94.660.000 8 FILIAL MARITIMA DE INVERSIONES S.A.
199709 200305 40 96.532.830 0 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES ORO BLANCO S.A.
199709 200305 40 96.511.530 7 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES PAMPA CALICHERA S.A.
199709 200305 41 97.036.000 K FILIAL BANCO SANTANDER-CHILE
199709 200305 42 96.561.560 1 FILIAL SOCIEDAD PUNTA DEL COBRE S.A.
199709 200305 43 96.566.900 0 FILIAL NAVARINO S.A.
199709 200305 44 91.527.000 K FILIAL EMPRESA EL PEÑON S.A.
199709 200305 44 91.000.000 4 FILIAL INDUSTRIA NACIONAL DE ALIMENTOS S.A.
199709 200305 44 96.671.590 1 FILIAL OHIGGINS CENTRAL HISPANOAMERICANO S.A.
199709 200305 44 96.427.000 7 FILIAL INVERSIONES Y RENTAS S.A.
199709 200305 44 91.021.000 9 FILIAL INVEXANS S.A.
199709 200305 44 91.209.000 0 FILIAL COMATEL S.A.
199709 200305 44 90.430.000 4 FILIAL COMPAÑIA DE TELECOMUNICACIONES DE CHILE GLOBUS S.A.
199709 200305 44 90.299.000 3 FILIAL COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE TELEFONOS, TELEFONICA DEL SUR S.A.
199709 200305 45 96.535.620 7 FILIAL SANTANDER FACTORING S.A.
199709 200305 45 96.790.390 6 FILIAL SERVICIOS FINANCIEROS BANDERA S.A.
199709 200305 46 90.584.000 2 FILIAL FERIA REGIONAL DE RANCAGUA S.A.
199709 200305 47 79.768.170 9 FILIAL SOQUIMICH COMERCIAL S.A.
199709 200305 48 88.381.200 K FILIAL CLARO INFRAESTRUCTURA 171 S.A.
199709 200305 49 88.541.600 4 FILIAL SALMONES UNIMARC S.A.
199709 200305 49 96.621.750 2 FILIAL HIPERMARC S.A.
199709 200305 11 96.767.380 3 FILIAL CB MUTUOS HIPOTECARIOS S.A.



199709 200305 16 92.340.000 1 FILIAL GRUPO IMSA CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 1 91.527.000 K MATRIZ EMPRESA EL PEÑON S.A.
199709 200305 2 96.556.310 5 MATRIZ ANTARCHILE S.A.
199709 200305 4 96.816.290 K MATRIZ CURAUMA S.A.
199709 200305 5 90.413.000 1 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA CERVECERIAS UNIDAS S.A.
199709 200305 6 90.690.000 9 MATRIZ EMPRESAS COPEC S.A.
199709 200305 7 90.320.000 6 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA ELECTRO METALURGICA S.A.
199709 200305 8 90.331.000 6 MATRIZ CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 10 90.299.000 3 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE TELEFONOS, TELEFONICA DEL SUR S.A.
199709 200305 11 96.816.310 8 MATRIZ CB CAPITALES S.A.
199709 200305 12 96.621.060 5 MATRIZ CB TRANSPORTE E INFRAESTRUCTURA S.A.
199709 200305 13 90.274.000 7 MATRIZ C.T.I. COMPAÑIA TECNO INDUSTRIAL S.A.
199709 200305 14 90.635.000 9 MATRIZ TELEFONICA CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 15 96.439.000 2 MATRIZ WALMART CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 16 92.723.000 3 MATRIZ CORESA S.A. CONTENEDORES, REDES Y ENVASES
199709 200305 17 94.272.000 9 MATRIZ AES ANDES S.A.
199709 200305 18 94.270.000 8 MATRIZ ALMENDRAL S.A.
199709 200305 19 96.816.350 7 MATRIZ P&S S.A.
199709 200305 20 61.216.000 7 MATRIZ EMPRESA DE LOS FERROCARRILES DEL ESTADO
199709 200305 21 90.154.000 4 MATRIZ EMPRESA NACIONAL DEL CARBON S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
199709 200305 22 83.274.300 3 MATRIZ EMPRESAS ALMACENES PARIS S.A.
199709 200305 23 90.222.000 3 MATRIZ EMPRESAS CMPC S.A.
199709 200305 25 86.977.200 3 MATRIZ EMPRESAS EMEL S.A.
199709 200305 27 95.134.000 6 MATRIZ GRUPO EMPRESAS NAVIERAS S.A.
199709 200305 28 90.707.000 K MATRIZ EMPRESAS PIZARREÑO S.A.
199709 200305 29 92.236.000 4 MATRIZ
199709 200305 30 94.271.000 3 MATRIZ ENEL AMERICAS S.A.
199709 200305 32 93.838.000 7 MATRIZ FORESTAL CHOLGUAN S.A.
199709 200305 33 96.708.490 5 MATRIZ FORESTAL TERRANOVA S.A.
199709 200305 34 96.427.000 7 MATRIZ INVERSIONES Y RENTAS S.A.
199709 200305 35 91.021.000 9 MATRIZ INVEXANS S.A.



199709 200305 36 96.560.660 2 MATRIZ MAINSTREAM SALMONES Y ALIMENTOS S.A.
199709 200305 37 94.660.000 8 MATRIZ MARITIMA DE INVERSIONES S.A.
199709 200305 38 91.840.000 1 MATRIZ MINERA MICHILLA S.A.
199709 200305 39 96.566.900 0 MATRIZ NAVARINO S.A.
199709 200305 40 96.529.340 K MATRIZ NORTE GRANDE S.A.
199709 200305 41 96.671.590 1 MATRIZ OHIGGINS CENTRAL HISPANOAMERICANO S.A.
199709 200305 42 96.555.360 6 MATRIZ PACIFICO V REGION S.A.
199709 200305 43 96.640.360 8 MATRIZ QUEMCHI S.A.
199709 200305 44 91.705.000 7 MATRIZ QUIÑENCO S.A.
199709 200305 45 96.501.440 3 MATRIZ SANTANDER CHILE HOLDING S.A.
199709 200305 46 90.035.000 7 MATRIZ EMPRESAS TATTERSALL S.A.
199709 200305 47 93.007.000 9 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD QUIMICA Y MINERA DE CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 48 94.675.000 K MATRIZ CLARO COMUNICACIONES S.A.
199709 200305 49 94.827.000 5 MATRIZ HOLDING UNIMARC S.A.
199709 200305 24 96.693.420 4 MATRIZ EMPRESAS CONOSUR S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
199709 200305 31 91.081.000 6 MATRIZ ENEL GENERACION CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 1 93.493.000 2 FILIAL HOTELES CARRERA S. A.
199709 200305 2 96.586.840 2 FILIAL INVERSIONES LASCAR S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
199709 200305 4 96.704.910 7 FILIAL CB INMOBILIARIA S.A.
199709 200305 5 91.041.000 8 FILIAL VIÑA SAN PEDRO TARAPACA S.A.
199709 200305 6 93.458.000 1 FILIAL CELULOSA ARAUCO Y CONSTITUCION S.A.
199709 200305 6 91.123.000 3 FILIAL PESQUERA IQUIQUE - GUANAYE S.A.
199709 200305 6 90.021.000 0 FILIAL SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
199709 200305 7 90.331.000 6 FILIAL CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE S.A.
199709 200305 8 86.547.900 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD ANONIMA VIÑA SANTA RITA
199709 200305 10 92.047.000 9 FILIAL COMPAÑIA DE TELEFONOS DE COYHAIQUE S.A.
199709 200305 11 96.761.720 2 FILIAL CB SECURITIZADORA S.A.
199709 200305 12 96.771.870 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA CAMINO NOGALES PUCHUNCAVI S.A.
199709 200305 12 96.684.580 5 FILIAL FERROCARRIL DEL PACIFICO S.A.
199709 200305 10 96.674.330 1 FILIAL TELEFONICA DEL SUR CARRIER S.A.
199709 200305 13 92.017.000 5 FILIAL SOMELA S.A.



199709 200305 14 96.551.670 0 FILIAL TELEFONICA LARGA DISTANCIA S.A.
199709 200305 15 96.545.420 9 FILIAL MAQUINARIAS, EQUIPOS E INSTALACIONES S.A.
199709 200305 15 96.519.000 7 FILIAL WALMART CHILE INMOBILIARIA S.A.
200012 999999 9 96.785.590 1 FILIAL SANTANDER S.A. SOCIEDAD SECURITIZADORA
200012 999999 9 97.036.000 K MATRIZ BANCO SANTANDER-CHILE
200012 200410 9 96.524.260 0 FILIAL SANTANDER CORREDORA DE SEGUROS LIMITADA
200203 200203 72 76.299.790 8 FILIAL CAMPOS DEPORTIVOS CRAIGHOUSE S.A.
200306 201202 55 91.524.000 3 FILIAL INDALUM S.A.
200306 201002 61 90.299.000 3 FILIAL COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE TELEFONOS, TELEFONICA DEL SUR S.A.
200306 200902 37 90.278.000 9 FILIAL IANSAGRO S.A.
200306 200808 38 97.006.000 6 FILIAL BANCO DE CREDITO E INVERSIONES
200306 202102 39 96.566.940 K FILIAL AGENCIAS UNIVERSALES S.A.
200306 202102 39 90.596.000 8 FILIAL COMPAÑIA MARITIMA CHILENA S.A.
200306 999999 39 96.723.320 K FILIAL PORTUARIA CABO FROWARD S.A.
200306 200702 40 96.573.780 4 FILIAL CERAMICAS CORDILLERA S.A.
200306 200410 41 92.220.000 9 FILIAL WATTS ALIMENTOS S.A.
200306 200608 42 96.524.320 8 FILIAL CHILECTRA S .A.
200306 999999 42 91.081.000 6 FILIAL ENEL GENERACION CHILE S.A.
200306 201008 43 96.679.680 4 FILIAL ENTEL TELEFONIA MOVIL S.A.
200306 201105 43 96.806.980 2 FILIAL ENTEL PCS TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200306 200410 44 96.469.000 6 FILIAL ANDINOS S.A.
200306 200410 44 92.257.000 0 FILIAL MASISA S.A.
200306 200410 44 96.527.410 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD FORESTAL MILLALEMU S.A.
200306 999999 45 96.722.460 K FILIAL METROGAS S.A.
200306 202511 46 97.053.000 2 FILIAL BANCO SECURITY
200306 202511 46 96.847.360 3 FILIAL SECURITIZADORA SECURITY S.A.
200306 999999 47 96.591.040 9 FILIAL EMPRESAS CAROZZI S.A.
200306 200410 48 84.126.300 6 FILIAL FORESTAL CRECEX S.A.
200306 201102 49 96.762.780 1 FILIAL SOCIEDAD  CONCESIONARIA  AUTOPISTA DEL SOL S.A.
200306 201102 49 96.818.910 7 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA  AUTOPISTA LOS LIBERTADORES S.A.
200306 200410 50 96.884.930 1 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE RENTA URBANA S.A.



200306 200711 51 92.544.000 0 FILIAL CINTAC S.A.
200306 201111 52 91.656.000 1 FILIAL INDUSTRIAS FORESTALES S.A.
200306 201411 53 90.413.000 1 FILIAL COMPAÑIA CERVECERIAS UNIDAS S.A.
200306 201905 54 96.805.890 8 FILIAL SM CHILE S.A.
200306 201102 55 84.898.000 5 FILIAL ALUSA S.A.
200306 999999 56 94.660.000 8 FILIAL MARITIMA DE INVERSIONES S.A.
200306 999999 57 96.532.830 0 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES ORO BLANCO S.A.
200306 200410 58 96.872.980 2 FILIAL INVERNOVA S.A.
200306 201811 59 96.561.560 1 FILIAL SOCIEDAD PUNTA DEL COBRE S.A.
200306 999999 60 96.566.900 0 FILIAL NAVARINO S.A.
200306 201105 61 91.527.000 K FILIAL EMPRESA EL PEÑON S.A.
200306 200608 61 91.209.000 0 FILIAL COMATEL S.A.
200306 201002 61 90.299.000 3 FILIAL COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE TELEFONOS, TELEFONICA DEL SUR S.A.
200306 200802 61 91.000.000 4 FILIAL INDUSTRIA NACIONAL DE ALIMENTOS S.A.
200306 999999 61 96.929.880 5 FILIAL LQ INVERSIONES FINANCIERAS S.A.
200306 202402 61 91.021.000 9 FILIAL INVEXANS S.A.
200306 999999 62 96.509.660 4 FILIAL BANCO FALABELLA
200306 200410 63 97.039.000 6 FILIAL
200306 201808 64 91.550.000 5 FILIAL EMPRESAS IANSA S.A.
200306 999999 65 96.511.530 7 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES PAMPA CALICHERA S.A.
200306 201905 66 97.004.000 5 FILIAL BANCO DE CHILE
200306 999999 67 79.768.170 9 FILIAL SOQUIMICH COMERCIAL S.A.
200306 201105 68 92.347.000 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD PROCESADORA DE LECHE DEL SUR S.A.
200306 200410 1 96.635.700 2 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA GUACOLDA S.A.
200306 200410 1 96.717.620 6 FILIAL SOCIEDAD ELECTRICA SANTIAGO SPA
200306 200705 3 89.221.000 4 FILIAL AGUAS MANQUEHUE S.A.
200306 200705 3 80.311.300 9 FILIAL AGUAS CORDILLERA  S.A.
200306 200711 4 96.568.220 1 FILIAL AGUAS LOS DOMINICOS S.A.
200306 200504 5 79.919.680 8 FILIAL ADMINISTRADORA  DE CREDITOS COMERCIALES ACC S.A.
200306 200410 6 96.586.840 2 FILIAL INVERSIONES LASCAR S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
200306 999999 6 90.690.000 9 FILIAL EMPRESAS COPEC S.A.



200306 202308 7 96.932.010 K FILIAL BANCHILE SECURITIZADORA S.A. EN LIQUIDACIÓN
200306 200410 7 96.894.740 0 FILIAL
200306 200410 8 96.720.830 2 FILIAL BCI  FACTORING S.A.
200306 999999 8 96.948.880 9 FILIAL BCI SECURITIZADORA S.A.
200306 201411 9 96.623.460 1 FILIAL SANTANDER ASESORÍAS FINANCIERAS LIMITADA
200306 200410 9 78.802.520 3 FILIAL
200306 200410 10 96.577.500 5 FILIAL
200306 200509 11 96.530.470 3 FILIAL CLINICA DAVILA Y SERVICIOS MEDICOS S.A.
200306 200508 11 90.753.000 0 FILIAL CLINICA SANTA MARIA S.A.
200306 200508 11 96.572.800 7 FILIAL ISAPRE BANMEDICA S.A.
200306 200508 11 96.502.530 8 FILIAL VIDA TRES S.A.
200306 200611 12 91.384.000 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD ANONIMA MANUFACTURERA DE CAUCHO, TEJIDOS Y CUEROS CATECU S.A.
200306 999999 13 97.080.000 K FILIAL BANCO BICE
200306 999999 13 96.819.300 7 FILIAL SECURITIZADORA BICE S.A.
200306 202302 14 94.637.000 2 FILIAL COMPAÑIA SIDERURGICA HUACHIPATO S.A.
200306 202302 14 94.638.000 8 FILIAL COMPAÑIA MINERA DEL PACIFICO S.A.
200306 201805 15 93.838.000 7 FILIAL FORESTAL CHOLGUAN S.A.
200306 200611 16 96.704.910 7 FILIAL CB INMOBILIARIA S.A.
200306 201108 17 88.381.200 K FILIAL CLARO INFRAESTRUCTURA 171 S.A.
200306 999999 18 91.041.000 8 FILIAL VIÑA SAN PEDRO TARAPACA S.A.
200306 200902 19 96.645.260 9 FILIAL VIÑA TARAPACA EX  ZAVALA S.A.
200306 999999 20 93.458.000 1 FILIAL CELULOSA ARAUCO Y CONSTITUCION S.A.
200306 201907 20 91.123.000 3 FILIAL PESQUERA IQUIQUE - GUANAYE S.A.
200306 999999 21 90.331.000 6 FILIAL CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE S.A.
200306 201610 22 90.310.000 1 FILIAL EMPRESAS GASCO S.A.
200306 201802 22 91.143.000 2 FILIAL COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE FUERZA ELECTRICA S.A.
200306 201705 22 96.719.210 4 FILIAL TRANSNET S.A.
200306 200410 22 96.557.330 5 FILIAL CIA ELECTRICA DEL RIO MAIPO S.A.
200306 200410 23 88.221.200 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MAGALLANES S.A.
200306 201302 24 92.047.000 9 FILIAL COMPAÑIA DE TELEFONOS DE COYHAIQUE S.A.
200306 200410 24 96.674.330 1 FILIAL TELEFONICA DEL SUR CARRIER S.A.



200306 201208 25 92.017.000 5 FILIAL SOMELA S.A.
200306 201008 26 96.551.670 0 FILIAL TELEFONICA LARGA DISTANCIA S.A.
200306 200608 26 96.887.420 9 FILIAL
200306 999999 27 86.547.900 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD ANONIMA VIÑA SANTA RITA
200306 201508 28 96.519.000 7 FILIAL WALMART CHILE INMOBILIARIA S.A.
200306 999999 29 96.756.320 K FILIAL EFE CENTRAL S.A.
200306 999999 29 96.756.310 2 FILIAL EFE SUR S.A.
200306 999999 29 96.756.330 7 FILIAL INFRAESTRUCTURA Y TRAFICO FERROVIARIO S.A.
200306 202008 29 96.756.340 4 FILIAL INMOBILIARIA NUEVA VIA S.A.
200306 999999 29 96.769.070 8 FILIAL EFE ARICA - LA PAZ S.A.
200306 202102 29 96.766.340 9 FILIAL EFE VALPARAÍSO S.A.
200306 999999 30 96.504.980 0 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA PEHUENCHE S.A.
200306 200410 30 96.722.580 0 FILIAL INFRAESTRUCTURA DOS MIL S.A.
200306 201105 31 79.826.760 4 FILIAL ENTEL TELEFONIA PERSONAL S.A.
200306 201708 31 96.548.490 6 FILIAL MICARRIER TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200306 201511 32 96.556.790 9 FILIAL CARBONIFERA VICTORIA DE LEBU S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
200306 200511 33 81.201.000 K FILIAL ALMACENES PARIS COMERCIAL S.A.
200306 200410 34 91.440.000 7 FILIAL FORESTAL MININCO S.A.
200306 999999 34 96.596.540 8 FILIAL INVERSIONES CMPC S.A.
200306 200410 35 97.918.000 4 FILIAL BANCO CONOSUR
200306 201105 36 87.601.500 5 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA ATACAMA S.A.
200306 201105 36 96.541.870 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE IQUIQUE S.A.
200306 201105 36 96.542.120 3 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE ARICA S.A.
200306 201105 36 96.541.920 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE ANTOFAGASTA S.A.
200306 201105 36 96.763.010 1 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MELIPILLA, COLCHAGUA Y MAULE S.A.
200306 201905 54 96.929.880 5 MATRIZ LQ INVERSIONES FINANCIERAS S.A.
200306 201202 55 91.021.000 9 MATRIZ INVEXANS S.A.
200306 999999 56 96.566.900 0 MATRIZ NAVARINO S.A.
200306 999999 57 96.529.340 K MATRIZ NORTE GRANDE S.A.
200306 200410 58 96.816.350 7 MATRIZ P&S S.A.
200306 201811 59 96.555.360 6 MATRIZ PACIFICO V REGION S.A.



200306 999999 60 96.640.360 8 MATRIZ QUEMCHI S.A.
200306 999999 61 91.705.000 7 MATRIZ QUIÑENCO S.A.
200306 999999 62 90.749.000 9 MATRIZ FALABELLA S.A.
200306 200410 63 96.501.440 3 MATRIZ SANTANDER CHILE HOLDING S.A.
200306 201808 64 96.538.080 9 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES CAMPOS CHILENOS S.A.
200306 999999 65 96.532.830 0 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES ORO BLANCO S.A.
200306 201905 66 96.805.890 8 MATRIZ SM CHILE S.A.
200306 999999 67 93.007.000 9 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD QUIMICA Y MINERA DE CHILE S.A.
200306 201105 68 91.492.000 0 MATRIZ SOPROLE S.A.
200306 200501 2 93.493.000 2 FILIAL HOTELES CARRERA S. A.
200306 201102 49 96.722.580 0 MATRIZ INFRAESTRUCTURA DOS MIL S.A.
200306 200501 2 91.527.000 K MATRIZ EMPRESA EL PEÑON S.A.
200306 202505 1 94.272.000 9 MATRIZ AES ANDES S.A.
200306 999999 3 61.808.000 5 MATRIZ AGUAS ANDINAS S.A.
200306 200711 4 80.311.300 9 MATRIZ AGUAS CORDILLERA  S.A.
200306 200504 5 81.201.000 K MATRIZ ALMACENES PARIS COMERCIAL S.A.
200306 999999 6 96.556.310 5 MATRIZ ANTARCHILE S.A.
200306 202308 7 97.004.000 5 MATRIZ BANCO DE CHILE
200306 999999 8 97.006.000 6 MATRIZ BANCO DE CREDITO E INVERSIONES
200306 200410 10 97.053.000 2 MATRIZ BANCO SECURITY
200306 200509 11 96.528.990 9 MATRIZ BANMEDICA S.A.
200306 200611 12 92.216.000 7 MATRIZ BATA CHILE S.A.
200306 999999 13 85.741.000 9 MATRIZ BICECORP S.A.
200306 999999 14 91.297.000 0 MATRIZ CAP S.A.
200306 201805 15 93.458.000 1 MATRIZ CELULOSA ARAUCO Y CONSTITUCION S.A.
200306 200611 16 96.816.290 K MATRIZ CURAUMA S.A.
200306 201108 17 94.675.000 K MATRIZ CLARO COMUNICACIONES S.A.
200306 999999 18 90.413.000 1 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA CERVECERIAS UNIDAS S.A.
200306 200902 19 90.081.000 8 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA CHILENA DE FOSFOROS S.A.
200306 999999 20 90.690.000 9 MATRIZ EMPRESAS COPEC S.A.
200306 999999 21 90.320.000 6 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA ELECTRO METALURGICA S.A.



200306 201610 22 90.042.000 5 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA GENERAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
200306 200410 23 91.143.000 2 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE FUERZA ELECTRICA S.A.
200306 201708 24 90.299.000 3 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE TELEFONOS, TELEFONICA DEL SUR S.A.
200306 201208 25 90.274.000 7 MATRIZ C.T.I. COMPAÑIA TECNO INDUSTRIAL S.A.
200306 201705 26 90.635.000 9 MATRIZ TELEFONICA CHILE S.A.
200306 999999 27 90.331.000 6 MATRIZ CRISTALERIAS DE CHILE S.A.
200306 201508 28 96.439.000 2 MATRIZ WALMART CHILE S.A.
200306 999999 29 61.216.000 7 MATRIZ EMPRESA DE LOS FERROCARRILES DEL ESTADO
200306 999999 30 91.081.000 6 MATRIZ ENEL GENERACION CHILE S.A.
200306 202208 31 92.580.000 7 MATRIZ EMPRESA NACIONAL DE TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200306 200602 33 83.274.300 3 MATRIZ EMPRESAS ALMACENES PARIS S.A.
200306 999999 34 90.222.000 3 MATRIZ EMPRESAS CMPC S.A.
200306 200410 35 96.693.420 4 MATRIZ EMPRESAS CONOSUR S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
200306 201105 36 86.977.200 3 MATRIZ EMPRESAS EMEL S.A.
200306 200902 37 91.550.000 5 MATRIZ EMPRESAS IANSA S.A.
200306 200808 38 91.717.000 2 MATRIZ EMPRESAS JUAN YARUR SPA
200306 999999 39 95.134.000 6 MATRIZ GRUPO EMPRESAS NAVIERAS S.A.
200306 200702 40 90.707.000 K MATRIZ EMPRESAS PIZARREÑO S.A.
200306 200410 41 92.236.000 6 MATRIZ EMPRESAS SANTA CAROLINA S.A.
200306 201605 42 94.271.000 3 MATRIZ ENEL AMERICAS S.A.
200306 201105 43 79.826.760 4 MATRIZ ENTEL TELEFONIA PERSONAL S.A.
200306 200410 44 96.708.490 5 MATRIZ FORESTAL TERRANOVA S.A.
200306 201608 45 90.310.000 1 MATRIZ EMPRESAS GASCO S.A.
200306 202511 46 96.604.380 6 MATRIZ GRUPO SECURITY S.A.
200306 201108 47 90.269.000 K MATRIZ INVERSIONES AGRICOLAS Y COMERCIALES S.A.
200306 200410 48 91.656.000 1 MATRIZ INDUSTRIAS FORESTALES S.A.
200306 200410 50 93.169.000 0 MATRIZ INMOBILIARIA URBANA S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
200306 200711 51 96.708.470 0 MATRIZ INVERCAP S.A.
200306 201111 52 96.596.540 8 MATRIZ INVERSIONES CMPC S.A.
200306 201411 53 96.427.000 7 MATRIZ INVERSIONES Y RENTAS S.A.
200411 201211 80 96.972.220 8 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA MELIPILLA S.A.



200411 999999 41 92.604.000 6 MATRIZ EMPRESA NACIONAL DEL PETROLEO
200411 200511 81 96.561.420 6 FILIAL CEMENTOS BIO BIO S.A.C.I.
200411 200504 81 93.409.000 4 FILIAL IND NACIONAL DE CEMENTO S.A.
200411 200802 81 96.504.460 4 FILIAL READY MIX S.A.
200411 200808 81 88.061.600 5 FILIAL CERAMICAS INDUSTRIALES S.A.
200411 200501 82 99.511.240 K FILIAL ANTOFAGASTA TERMINAL INTERNACIONAL S.A.
200411 201202 82 96.915.330 0 FILIAL IQUIQUE TERMINAL INTERNACIONAL S.A.
200411 201802 22 99.513.400 4 FILIAL CGE DISTRIBUCION S.A.
200411 999999 41 87.756.500 9 FILIAL ENAP REFINERIAS S.A.
200411 200507 8 97.918.000 4 FILIAL BANCO CONOSUR
200411 201002 24 96.908.430 9 FILIAL TELEFONICA DEL SUR SERVICIOS INTERMEDIOS S.A.
200411 200711 51 99.503.280 5 FILIAL INTASA S.A.
200411 999999 62 96.792.430 K FILIAL SODIMAC S.A.
200411 999999 22 88.221.200 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MAGALLANES S.A.
200411 200511 69 96.557.330 5 FILIAL CIA ELECTRICA DEL RIO MAIPO S.A.
200411 201105 36 96.893.220 9 FILIAL EMPRESA DE TRANSMISION ELECTRICA TRANSEMEL S.A.
200411 999999 70 99.541.380 9 FILIAL AGUAS DEL VALLE S.A.
200411 200608 71 99.557.070 K FILIAL FACTOTAL LEASING S.A.
200411 202205 72 95.358.000 4 FILIAL COLEGIO CRAIGHOUSE S.A.
200411 200507 44 92.257.000 0 FILIAL MASISA S.A.
200411 201105 73 90.160.000 7 FILIAL COMPAÑIA SUD AMERICANA DE VAPORES S.A.
200411 201005 74 96.728.540 4 FILIAL GTD MANQUEHUE LARGA DISTANCIA S.A.
200411 201904 75 82.777.100 7 FILIAL PUERTOS Y LOGISTICA S.A.
200411 999999 76 96.684.580 5 FILIAL FERROCARRIL DEL PACIFICO S.A.
200411 200711 77 97.051.000 1 FILIAL BANCO DEL DESARROLLO
200411 999999 78 96.765.170 2 FILIAL TRANSA SECURITIZADORA S.A.
200411 202105 79 96.865.760 7 FILIAL CONCESIONARIA ESTACIONAMIENTOS PASEO BULNES S.A.
200411 201811 1 96.717.620 6 FILIAL SOCIEDAD ELECTRICA SANTIAGO SPA
200411 200511 69 99.513.400 4 MATRIZ CGE DISTRIBUCION S.A.
200411 201405 70 89.900.400 0 MATRIZ ESVAL  S.A.
200411 200608 71 96.660.790 4 MATRIZ FACTOTAL S.A.



200411 202205 72 93.388.000 1 MATRIZ INMOBILIARIA CRAIGHOUSE S.A.
200411 200507 44 96.802.690 9 MATRIZ MASISA S.A.
200411 201105 73 94.660.000 8 MATRIZ MARITIMA DE INVERSIONES S.A.
200411 201005 74 93.737.000 8 MATRIZ GTD MANQUEHUE S.A.
200411 999999 75 90.412.000 6 MATRIZ MINERA VALPARAISO S.A.
200411 999999 76 96.602.640 5 MATRIZ PUERTO VENTANAS S.A.
200411 200711 77 96.574.040 6 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD DE INVERSIONES NORTE SUR S.A.
200411 999999 78 96.783.540 4 MATRIZ SERVIHABIT S.A.
200411 202105 79 96.828.560 2 MATRIZ SABA PARK CHILE S.A.
200411 201211 80 92.434.000 2 MATRIZ BESALCO S.A.
200411 200808 81 91.755.000 K MATRIZ CEMENTOS BIO BIO S.A.
200411 201202 82 90.160.000 7 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA SUD AMERICANA DE VAPORES S.A.
200411 201211 80 96.989.050 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA AUTOPISTA INTERPORTUARIA S.A.
200502 999999 83 88.272.600 2 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE AISEN S.A.
200502 999999 83 96.531.500 4 FILIAL COMPAÑIA ELECTRICA OSORNO S.A.
200502 201402 2 96.858.900 8 MATRIZ CORP GROUP BANKING S.A.
200502 201402 2 97.023.000 9 FILIAL BANCO ITAÚ CHILE
200502 200908 26 96.971.150 8 FILIAL TELEFONICA ASISTENCIA Y SEGURIDAD S.A.
200502 200504 83 90.021.000 0 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
200502 200502 75 96.505.760 9 FILIAL COLBUN S.A.
200502 201309 83 96.701.470 2 FILIAL SISTEMA DE TRANSMISION DEL SUR S.A.
200505 201108 83 96.956.660 5 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
200505 201002 24 96.931.060 0 FILIAL TELEFONICA DEL SUR SEGURIDAD S.A.
200505 201105 87 96.763.010 1 MATRIZ EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MELIPILLA, COLCHAGUA Y MAULE S.A.
200505 999999 88 97.947.000 2 FILIAL BANCO RIPLEY
200505 999999 88 99.530.250 0 FILIAL RIPLEY CHILE S.A.
200505 201105 87 96.849.700 6 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE TALCA  S.A.
200505 202302 86 96.866.680 0 FILIAL LUZPARRAL S.A.
200505 202302 86 96.884.450 4 FILIAL LUZLINARES S.A.
200505 202302 86 96.766.110 4 FILIAL ENERGIA DE CASABLANCA S.A.
200505 202302 86 91.344.000 5 FILIAL COMPAÑIA ELECTRICA DEL LITORAL S.A.



200505 200602 85 83.274.300 3 FILIAL EMPRESAS ALMACENES PARIS S.A.
200505 200602 33 99.565.970 0 FILIAL BANCO PARIS
200505 999999 88 99.579.730 5 MATRIZ RIPLEY CORP S.A.
200505 201505 84 92.580.000 7 FILIAL EMPRESA NACIONAL DE TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200505 200802 81 96.718.010 6 FILIAL CEMENTOS BIO BIO CENTRO S.A.
200505 200507 84 94.270.000 8 MATRIZ ALMENDRAL S.A.
200505 200602 85 93.834.000 5 MATRIZ CENCOSUD S.A.
200505 202302 86 96.813.520 1 MATRIZ CHILQUINTA DISTRIBUCION S.A.
200507 201505 90 94.270.000 8 MATRIZ ALMENDRAL S.A.
200507 201505 90 99.586.130 5 FILIAL ALMENDRAL TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200508 200507 90 94.270.000 8 MATRIZ ALMENDRAL S.A.
200508 201408 91 96.635.700 2 MATRIZ EMPRESA ELECTRICA GUACOLDA S.A.
200508 200507 90 99.586.130 5 FILIAL ALMENDRAL TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200508 201408 91 99.588.230 2 FILIAL COMPAÑIA TRANSMISORA DEL NORTE CHICO S.A.
200508 201505 84 99.586.130 5 MATRIZ ALMENDRAL TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
200508 999999 89 77.274.820 5 MATRIZ INVERSIONES AGUAS METROPOLITANAS S.A.
200508 999999 89 61.808.000 5 FILIAL AGUAS ANDINAS S.A.
200509 999999 92 90.266.000 3 FILIAL ENAEX S.A.
200509 999999 92 96.602.640 5 FILIAL PUERTO VENTANAS S.A.
200509 201005 92 96.985.110 5 FILIAL INVERSIONES FRIMETAL S.A.
200509 201111 92 90.274.000 7 FILIAL C.T.I. COMPAÑIA TECNO INDUSTRIAL S.A.
200509 999999 92 99.598.300 1 MATRIZ SIGDO KOPPERS S.A.
200602 200602 72 76.299.790 8 FILIAL CAMPOS DEPORTIVOS CRAIGHOUSE S.A.
200603 201711 93 99.565.970 0 FILIAL BANCO PARIS
200603 999999 75 96.505.760 9 FILIAL COLBUN S.A.
200603 202205 72 76.299.790 8 FILIAL CAMPOS DEPORTIVOS CRAIGHOUSE S.A.
200603 201711 93 93.834.000 5 MATRIZ CENCOSUD S.A.
200603 999999 42 96.800.570 7 FILIAL ENEL DISTRIBUCION CHILE S.A.
200606 200611 94 77.498.870 K MATRIZ TRANSELEC S.A.
200606 200802 81 96.866.670 3 FILIAL CEMENTOS BIO BIO SUR S.A.
200606 201501 94 99.521.950 6 FILIAL TRANSELEC NORTE S.A.



200606 200003 93 77.498.870 K MATRIZ TRANSELEC S.A.
200608 200802 95 76.488.180 K MATRIZ PAZ CORP S.A.
200608 200802 95 99.566.540 9 FILIAL HIPOTECARIA LA CONSTRUCCION LEASING S.A.
200611 200702 96 99.577.330 9 MATRIZ VEOLIA TRANSPORTE CHILE S.A.
200611 200708 94 76.555.430 6 MATRIZ TRANSELEC S.A.
200611 200702 96 99.577.050 4 FILIAL REDBUS URBANO S.A.
200702 200708 62 96.653.660 8 FILIAL PLAZA DEL TREBOL S.A.
200702 200708 62 96.795.700 3 FILIAL PLAZA LA SERENA S.A.
200702 200708 62 96.653.650 0 FILIAL PLAZA OESTE S.A.
200702 200708 62 96.791.560 2 FILIAL PUENTE ALTO S.A.
200703 200802 97 78.318.330 7 FILIAL TRICOLOR S.A.
200703 200802 97 92.119.000 K MATRIZ INDUSTRIAS TRICOLOR S.A.
200705 200708 99 76.555.430 6 FILIAL TRANSELEC S.A.
200705 200708 99 76.555.400 4 MATRIZ TRANSELEC S.A.
200705 999999 3 96.809.310 K FILIAL AGUAS CORDILLERA S.A.
200705 999999 98 96.809.310 K MATRIZ AGUAS CORDILLERA S.A.
200705 201412 42 96.773.290 7 FILIAL AGUAS SANTIAGO PONIENTE S.A.
200705 999999 98 89.221.000 4 FILIAL AGUAS MANQUEHUE S.A.
200705 200711 98 80.311.300 9 FILIAL AGUAS CORDILLERA  S.A.
200709 200802 99 94.840.000 6 MATRIZ SOCOVESA S.A.
200709 201501 94 76.555.400 4 MATRIZ TRANSELEC S.A.
200709 200802 99 88.452.300 1 FILIAL ALMAGRO S.A.
200711 200911 102 97.051.000 1 FILIAL BANCO DEL DESARROLLO
200711 201105 101 96.956.660 5 FILIAL SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
200711 201105 101 96.986.780 K FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE LA FRONTERA S.A.
200711 201808 100 96.893.820 7 FILIAL CORPESCA S.A.
200711 201111 22 86.977.200 3 FILIAL EMPRESAS EMEL S.A.
200711 200902 98 96.568.220 1 FILIAL AGUAS LOS DOMINICOS S.A.
200711 202205 14 99.503.280 5 FILIAL INTASA S.A.
200711 999999 14 92.544.000 0 FILIAL CINTAC S.A.
200711 200911 102 97.018.000 1 MATRIZ SCOTIABANK CHILE



200711 200902 101 76.199.530 8 MATRIZ INVERSIONES ELECTRICAS DEL SUR DOS LIMITADA
200711 201808 100 91.643.000 0 MATRIZ INVERSIONES NUTRAVALOR S.A.
200809 999999 41 96.579.730 0 FILIAL ENAP SIPETROL S.A.
200809 202511 46 96.655.860 1 FILIAL FACTORING SECURITY S.A.
200809 202011 3 96.579.800 5 FILIAL SURALIS S.A.
200812 200603 103 99.566.540 9 FILIAL HIPOTECARIA LA CONSTRUCCION LEASING S.A.
200812 200603 103 76.488.180 K MATRIZ PAZ CORP S.A.
200903 999999 101 76.022.072 8 MATRIZ INVERSIONES ELECTRICAS DEL SUR S.A.
200906 202402 104 99.597.870 9 FILIAL OPERACIONES EL ESCORIAL SOCIEDAD ANONIMA
200906 999999 103 76.046.791 K FILIAL EDELNOR TRANSMISION S.A.
200906 999999 104 96.970.380 7 MATRIZ ENJOY S.A.
200906 202511 104 99.598.510 1 FILIAL RANTRUR S.A.
200906 200001 105 76.023.435 4 MATRIZ INVERSIONES SOUTHWATER LIMITADA
200906 999999 103 88.006.900 4 MATRIZ ENGIE ENERGIA CHILE S.A.
200906 999999 62 76.017.019 4 FILIAL PLAZA S.A.
200909 201405 105 96.579.330 5 FILIAL ESSBIO S.A.
200909 999999 105 76.023.435 4 MATRIZ INVERSIONES SOUTHWATER LIMITADA
200909 200001 106 94.082.000 6 MATRIZ INVERSIONES SIEMEL S.A.
200909 201405 105 89.900.400 0 FILIAL ESVAL  S.A.
200912 202102 106 96.806.010 4 FILIAL INMOBILIARIA PROHOGAR S.A.
200912 202102 106 70.016.160 9 MATRIZ CAJA DE COMPENSACION DE ASIGNACION FAMILIAR LA ARAUCANA
201003 201605 108 95.819.000 K MATRIZ COSTANERA SOCIEDAD ANONIMA COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL
201003 201211 107 76.030.156 6 MATRIZ AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.
201003 201605 108 86.963.200 7 FILIAL FORUS S.A.
201003 201002 108 95.819.000 K FILIAL COSTANERA SOCIEDAD ANONIMA COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL
201003 201211 107 99.561.040 K FILIAL AGUAS MAGALLANES S.A.
201003 201211 107 99.561.030 2 FILIAL AGUAS ARAUCANIA S.A.
201003 201211 107 99.561.010 8 FILIAL AGUAS DEL ALTIPLANO S.A.
201003 201705 26 96.672.160 K FILIAL TELEFONICA LARGA DISTANCIA S.A.
201003 201002 26 96.672.160 K FILIAL TELEFONICA LARGA DISTANCIA S.A.
201006 201708 24 99.505.690 9 FILIAL BLUE TWO CHILE S.A.



201009 202302 78 96.972.780 3 FILIAL SECURITIZADORA SUDAMERICANA S.A.
201009 201205 109 96.660.790 4 MATRIZ FACTOTAL S.A.
201009 201205 109 99.557.070 K FILIAL FACTOTAL LEASING S.A.
201009 999999 104 99.598.900 K FILIAL CASINO RINCONADA S.A.
201012 201802 110 91.143.000 2 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE FUERZA ELECTRICA S.A.
201012 201508 110 76.348.900 0 FILIAL ENERGIA DEL LIMARI S.A.
201012 201905 31 96.652.650 5 FILIAL TRANSAM COMUNICACIONES S.A.
201012 201910 86 76.096.382 8 FILIAL CASABLANCA GENERACION S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
201012 999999 29 96.756.300 5 FILIAL SERVICIO DE TRENES REGIONALES TERRA S.A.
201103 201411 122 76.038.659 6 MATRIZ AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.
201103 201211 122 76.030.156 6 FILIAL AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.
201106 202108 114 76.102.955 K MATRIZ SOPROLE INVERSIONES S.A.
201106 201108 113 76.073.164 1 MATRIZ EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE LA FRONTERA S.A.
201106 201108 112 76.073.162 5 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
201106 201408 111 76.109.779 2 MATRIZ MELON S.A.
201106 999999 101 76.073.162 5 FILIAL SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
201106 202208 31 96.806.980 2 FILIAL ENTEL PCS TELECOMUNICACIONES S.A.
201106 201302 22 96.849.700 6 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE TALCA  S.A.
201106 202005 22 96.893.220 9 FILIAL EMPRESA DE TRANSMISION ELECTRICA TRANSEMEL S.A.
201106 201203 22 87.601.500 5 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA ATACAMA S.A.
201106 201808 22 96.541.870 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE IQUIQUE S.A.
201106 201808 22 96.541.920 9 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE ANTOFAGASTA S.A.
201106 201302 22 96.763.010 1 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MELIPILLA, COLCHAGUA Y MAULE S.A.
201106 201808 22 96.542.120 3 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE ARICA S.A.
201106 202108 114 92.347.000 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD PROCESADORA DE LECHE DEL SUR S.A.
201106 999999 101 76.073.164 1 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE LA FRONTERA S.A.
201106 201408 111 99.551.480 K FILIAL INMOBILIARIA SAN PATRICIO S.A.
201106 201108 112 96.956.660 5 FILIAL SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
201106 201108 113 96.986.780 K FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE LA FRONTERA S.A.
201106 201105 114 91.492.000 0 FILIAL SOPROLE S.A.
201109 999999 83 76.073.162 5 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.



201109 202102 115 96.566.940 K MATRIZ AGENCIAS UNIVERSALES S.A.
201109 202102 115 76.087.702 6 FILIAL CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO DE MAGALLANES S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
201109 202102 115 76.139.803 2 FILIAL CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO DE CALAMA S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
201109 999999 47 76.143.636 8 MATRIZ CAROZZI S.A.
201112 201211 116 83.628.100 4 MATRIZ SONDA S.A.
201112 201202 117 76.129.263 3 MATRIZ AGROSUPER S.A.
201112 202011 118 76.158.513 4 FILIAL DP WORLD SAN ANTONIO S.A.
201112 201211 116 96.629.520 1 FILIAL QUINTEC S.A.
201112 201202 117 82.366.700 0 FILIAL SOPRAVAL S.A.
201112 202011 118 82.777.100 7 MATRIZ PUERTOS Y LOGISTICA S.A.
201203 999999 119 76.196.718 5 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD MATRIZ SAAM S.A.
201203 201802 110 87.601.500 5 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA ATACAMA S.A.
201203 201505 125 99.513.400 4 MATRIZ CGE DISTRIBUCION S.A.
201203 999999 120 94.139.000 5 MATRIZ INVERSIONES LA CONSTRUCCION S.A.
201203 999999 120 76.020.458 7 FILIAL EMPRESAS RED SALUD S.A.
201203 999999 119 96.915.330 0 FILIAL IQUIQUE TERMINAL INTERNACIONAL S.A.
201203 201205 65 76.165.311 3 FILIAL POTASIOS DE CHILE S.A.
201203 201903 62 90.743.000 6 FILIAL PROMOTORA CMR FALABELLA S.A.
201206 201305 57 76.165.311 3 FILIAL POTASIOS DE CHILE S.A.
201208 201411 122 76.188.962 1 FILIAL AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.
201212 999999 123 99.597.880 6 FILIAL CASINO DE JUEGOS TEMUCO S.A.
201212 999999 123 99.597.790 7 FILIAL CASINO DE JUEGOS VALDIVIA S.A.
201212 999999 123 76.033.514 2 MATRIZ DREAMS S.A.
201212 999999 123 99.599.010 5 FILIAL CASINO DE JUEGOS COYHAIQUE S.A.
201212 201305 124 99.561.040 K FILIAL AGUAS MAGALLANES S.A.
201212 201212 120 98.000.100 8 FILIAL ADMINISTRADORA  DE FONDOS DE PENSIONES HABITAT S.A.
201212 201305 124 76.188.962 1 MATRIZ AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.
201212 201305 124 99.561.010 8 FILIAL AGUAS DEL ALTIPLANO S.A.
201212 201305 124 99.561.030 2 FILIAL AGUAS ARAUCANIA S.A.
201212 999999 123 99.599.450 K FILIAL CASINO DE JUEGOS PUNTA ARENAS S.A.
201303 202108 126 96.505.760 9 MATRIZ COLBUN S.A.



201303 202108 126 76.218.856 2 FILIAL ALFA TRANSMISIÓN S.A.
201303 201505 125 96.849.700 6 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE TALCA  S.A.
201303 201505 125 96.763.010 1 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA DE MELIPILLA, COLCHAGUA Y MAULE S.A.
201303 201505 125 99.513.400 4 MATRIZ CGE DISTRIBUCION S.A.
201306 999999 127 76.165.311 3 FILIAL POTASIOS DE CHILE S.A.
201306 999999 57 76.184.068 1 FILIAL NITRATOS DE CHILE S.A.
201306 201702 128 76.052.927 3 MATRIZ SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA AUTOPISTA NUEVA VESPUCIO SUR S.A.
201306 999999 127 76.184.068 1 MATRIZ NITRATOS DE CHILE S.A.
201306 201702 128 96.972.300 K FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA AUTOPISTA VESPUCIO SUR S.A.
201309 202105 83 77.683.400 9 FILIAL SISTEMA DE TRANSMISION DEL SUR S.A.
201309 201808 61 76.275.453 3 FILIAL TECH PACK S.A.
201312 999999 129 95.276.000 9 FILIAL SOCIEDAD RECREATIVA Y DEPORTIVA UNIVERSIDAD DE CONCEPCION S.A.
201312 999999 39 76.177.481 6 FILIAL TALCAHUANO TERMINAL PORTUARIO S.A.
201312 202102 115 76.256.545 5 FILIAL CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO DE LA SERENA S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
201312 999999 129 81.494.400 K MATRIZ CORPORACION UNIVERSIDAD DE CONCEPCION
201312 202511 129 76.406.900 5 FILIAL SOCIEDAD INMOBILIARIA BELLAVISTA S.A. EN LIQUIDACION
201403 999999 130 76.309.510 k MATRIZ ENERGIA LATINA S.A.
201403 999999 131 91.717.000 2 MATRIZ EMPRESAS JUAN YARUR SPA
201403 999999 120 96.751.830 1 FILIAL INVERSIONES CONFUTURO S.A.
201403 202311 132 76.215.628 8 FILIAL AGUAS MAGALLANES S.A.
201403 999999 131 97.006.000 6 FILIAL BANCO DE CREDITO E INVERSIONES
201403 999999 130 76.009.328 9 FILIAL ENLASA GENERACION CHILE S.A.
201403 202311 132 76.215.634 2 FILIAL AGUAS DEL ALTIPLANO S.A.
201403 202311 132 76.188.962 1 MATRIZ AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.
201403 202311 132 76.215.637 7 FILIAL AGUAS ARAUCANIA S.A.
201406 999999 105 76.833.300 9 FILIAL ESSBIO S.A.
201406 999999 105 76.000.739 0 FILIAL ESVAL S.A.
201406 999999 70 76.000.739 0 MATRIZ ESVAL S.A.
201409 201805 115 96.850.960 8 FILIAL SCL TERMINAL AEREO SANTIAGO S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
201411 999999 20 81.095.400 0 FILIAL SOCIEDAD NACIONAL DE OLEODUCTOS S.A.
201412 202311 132 76.038.659 6 MATRIZ AGUAS NUEVAS S.A.



201501 200501 132 76.005.353 8 MATRIZ INVERSIONES BAQUIO LIMITADA
201501 201605 133 76.005.353 8 MATRIZ INVERSIONES BAQUIO LIMITADA
201501 201605 133 91.717.000 2 FILIAL EMPRESAS JUAN YARUR SPA
201504 201508 134 76.042.014 K MATRIZ WALMART CHILE S.A.
201504 201508 134 96.439.000 2 FILIAL WALMART CHILE S.A.
201512 202011 134 79.782.150 0 MATRIZ EMPRESAS SUTIL S.A.
201512 202011 134 96.686.870 8 FILIAL COAGRA S.A.
201606 201702 137 76.536.351 9 FILIAL ENDESA AMERICAS S.A.
201606 999999 136 94.840.000 6 MATRIZ SOCOVESA S.A.
201606 999999 42 76.536.353 5 MATRIZ ENEL CHILE S.A.
201606 201702 137 76.532.379 7 FILIAL CHILECTRA AMERICAS S.A.
201606 201702 137 94.271.000 3 MATRIZ ENEL AMERICAS S.A.
201606 999999 135 96.579.410 7 MATRIZ EMPRESA CONCESIONARIA DE SERVICIOS SANITARIOS S.A.
201606 999999 135 96.846.610 0 FILIAL EMPRESA DE SERVICIOS SANITARIOS LAGO PEÑUELAS S.A.
201606 999999 136 96.862.350 8 FILIAL SERVICIOS SANITARIOS LARAPINTA S.A.
201609 201705 22 76.560.818 k FILIAL GAS NATURAL CHILE S.A.
201609 201708 45 76.560.818 k MATRIZ GAS NATURAL CHILE S.A.
201610 999999 22 76.411.321 7 MATRIZ COMPAÑIA GENERAL DE ELECTRICIDAD S.A.
201610 202005 83 76.519.747 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE TRANSMISION TRONCAL S.A.
201705 201708 138 76.609.803 7 MATRIZ NATURGY CHILE GAS NATURAL S.A.
201705 999999 139 76.187.228 1 MATRIZ CELEO REDES OPERACION CHILE S.A.
201705 201708 138 76.560.818 k FILIAL GAS NATURAL CHILE S.A.
201705 999999 139 76.536.654 2 FILIAL DIEGO DE ALMAGRO TRANSMISORA DE ENERGIA S.A.
201705 999999 139 76.100.121 3 FILIAL ALTO JAHUEL TRANSMISORA DE ENERGIA S.A.
201705 999999 139 76.260.825 1 FILIAL CHARRUA TRANSMISORA DE ENERGIA S.A.
201708 999999 123 76.299.170 5 FILIAL SAN FRANCISCO INVESTMENT S.A.
201708 999999 45 76.609.803 7 MATRIZ NATURGY CHILE GAS NATURAL S.A.
201802 999999 140 93.711.000 6 MATRIZ CAMANCHACA S.A.
201802 999999 140 76.065.596 1 FILIAL SALMONES CAMANCHACA S.A.
201811 201908 1 76.680.107 2 FILIAL COMPAÑIA TRANSMISORA DEL NORTE GRANDE S.A.
201811 202302 86 76.680.107 2 FILIAL COMPAÑIA TRANSMISORA DEL NORTE GRANDE S.A.



201811 202511 104 76.598.536 6 FILIAL CASINO DEL MAR S.A.
201811 202511 104 76.596.746 5 FILIAL CASINO DEL LAGO S.A.
201902 202511 104 76.607.165 1 FILIAL CASINO DE PUERTO VARAS S.A.
201902 999999 141 76.129.263 3 MATRIZ AGROSUPER S.A.
201902 202511 104 76.596.732 5 FILIAL CASINO DE LA BAHÍA S.A.
201902 999999 141 86.247.400 7 FILIAL EMPRESAS AQUACHILE S.A.
201902 201902 123 76.607.165 1 FILIAL CASINO DE PUERTO VARAS S.A.
201903 999999 123 76.604.887 0 FILIAL ENTRETENIMIENTOS IQUIQUE S.A.
201904 999999 143 96.686.870 8 MATRIZ COAGRA S.A.
201904 999999 143 76.148.326 9 FILIAL BANAGRO S.A.
201905 999999 120 97.011.000 3 FILIAL BANCO INTERNACIONAL
201905 999999 142 76.433.310 1 FILIAL CENCOSUD SHOPPING S.A.
201905 999999 142 93.834.000 5 MATRIZ CENCOSUD S.A.
201908 999999 61 97.004.000 5 FILIAL BANCO DE CHILE
201908 999999 61 76.196.718 5 FILIAL SOCIEDAD MATRIZ SAAM S.A.
201908 999999 61 90.160.000 7 FILIAL COMPAÑIA SUD AMERICANA DE VAPORES S.A.
201908 999999 144 96.945.440 8 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA AUTOPISTA CENTRAL S.A.
201908 999999 104 99.599.340 6 FILIAL CASINO GRAN LOS ANGELES S.A.
201908 999999 104 99.599.760 6 FILIAL CASINO DE JUEGOS DEL PACIFICO S.A.
201908 202008 42 96.524.140 K FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA PANGUIPULLI S.A.
201908 999999 144 96.814.430 8 MATRIZ VIAS CHILE S.A.
201911 999999 145 76.722.488 5 FILIAL EMPRESA DE TRANSMISIÓN CHENA S.A.
201911 999999 145 96.800.570 7 MATRIZ ENEL DISTRIBUCION CHILE S.A.
201911 202505 1 76.729.711 4 FILIAL EPM TRANSMISIÓN CHILE S.A.
201911 999999 9 76.002.293 4 FILIAL SANTANDER CONSUMER FINANCE LIMITADA
202006 999999 101 76.519.747 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD AUSTRAL DE TRANSMISION TRONCAL S.A.
202008 202302 86 76.306.442 5 FILIAL ELETRANS II S.A.
202008 202505 1 76.085.254 6 FILIAL EMPRESA ELECTRICA COCHRANE SPA
202008 202302 86 76.230.505 4 FILIAL ELETRANS S.A.
202008 202302 86 76.763.747 0 FILIAL ELETRANS III S.A.
202102 999999 146 99.554.390 7 MATRIZ SABA ESTACIONAMIENTOS DE CHILE S.A.



202102 202405 39 76.256.545 5 FILIAL CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO DE LA SERENA S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
202102 202405 39 76.087.702 6 FILIAL CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO DE MAGALLANES S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
202102 202402 39 76.139.803 2 FILIAL CONSORCIO AEROPORTUARIO DE CALAMA S.A. SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA
202102 999999 146 76.948.594 5 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA SABA GENERAL MACKENNA S.A.
202102 202105 146 96.828.560 2 FILIAL SABA PARK CHILE S.A.
202105 202111 101 77.683.400 9 FILIAL SISTEMA DE TRANSMISION DEL SUR S.A.
202108 202302 42 77.282.311 8 FILIAL SOCIEDAD TRANSMISORA METROPOLITANA II S.A.
202112 999999 101 77.312.201 6 FILIAL SISTEMA DE TRANSMISION DEL SUR S.A.
202205 999999 145 96.783.910 8 FILIAL ENEL COLINA S.A.
202206 202302 86 77.470.446 9 FILIAL LITORAL TRANSMISION S.A.
202206 999999 147 96.522.900 0 FILIAL CRÉDITOS, ORGANIZACIÓN Y FINANZAS S.A.
202206 999999 147 76.675.290 K FILIAL AD RETAIL FINANCIERO S.A.
202206 999999 39 77.513.405 4 FILIAL TERMINAL PORTUARIO DE VALPARAISO S.A.
202209 999999 42 76.412.562 2 FILIAL ENEL GREEN POWER CHILE S.A.
202302 999999 29 96.766.340 9 FILIAL EFE VALPARAÍSO S.A.
202312 999999 148 96.708.470 0 MATRIZ INVERCAP S.A.
202312 999999 149 91.344.000 5 FILIAL COMPAÑIA ELECTRICA DEL LITORAL S.A.
202312 999999 149 96.766.110 4 FILIAL ENERGIA DE CASABLANCA S.A.
202312 999999 149 77.470.446 9 FILIAL LITORAL TRANSMISION S.A.
202312 999999 149 96.884.450 4 FILIAL LUZLINARES S.A.
202312 999999 148 91.297.000 0 FILIAL CAP S.A.
202312 999999 149 76.230.505 4 FILIAL ELETRANS S.A.
202312 999999 149 76.306.442 5 FILIAL ELETRANS II S.A.
202312 999999 149 76.763.747 0 FILIAL ELETRANS III S.A.
202312 999999 149 76.680.107 2 FILIAL COMPAÑIA TRANSMISORA DEL NORTE GRANDE S.A.
202312 999999 149 77.402.188 4 MATRIZ CHILQUINTA ENERGIA S.A.
202312 999999 149 96.866.680 0 FILIAL LUZPARRAL S.A.
202402 202511 46 78.769.870 0 FILIAL INVERSIONES PREVISION SECURITY LIMITADA
202403 202403 123 76.265.439 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE RIOS CLAROS S.A.
202403 999999 150 76.954.578 6 FILIAL TRANSQUINTA S.A.
202403 999999 149 77.402.187 6 FILIAL CHILQUINTA TRANSMISIÓN S.A.



202403 999999 150 77.402.187 6 MATRIZ CHILQUINTA TRANSMISIÓN S.A.
202406 999999 123 76.265.439 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD DE RIOS CLAROS S.A.
202409 202511 46 76.459.878 4 FILIAL INMOBILIARIA CASANUESTRA S.A.
202409 202408 151 97.006.000 6 MATRIZ BANCO DE CREDITO E INVERSIONES
202409 202408 151 96.948.880 9 FILIAL BCI SECURITIZADORA S.A.
202409 999999 101 76.410.374 2 FILIAL SISTEMA DE TRANSMISION DEL NORTE S.A.
202412 999999 151 94.727.000 1 MATRIZ GTD GRUPO TELEDUCTOS S.A.
202412 999999 147 96.874.030 K MATRIZ ABC S.A.
202412 999999 151 90.299.000 3 FILIAL COMPAÑIA NACIONAL DE TELEFONOS, TELEFONICA DEL SUR S.A.
202503 999999 13 76.307.553 2 FILIAL BK SPA
202505 202505 13 97.053.000 2 FILIAL BANCO SECURITY
202505 202505 13 96.847.360 3 FILIAL SECURITIZADORA SECURITY S.A.
202505 202511 13 96.604.380 6 FILIAL GRUPO SECURITY S.A.
202508 999999 144 96.873.140 8 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA RUTAS DEL PACIFICO S.A.
202508 999999 144 78.041.651 3 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA NUEVA ACONCAGUA S.A.
202508 999999 144 99.516.880 4 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA AUTOPISTA DE LOS ANDES S.A.
202508 999999 144 96.818.910 7 FILIAL SOCIEDAD CONCESIONARIA  AUTOPISTA LOS LIBERTADORES S.A.
202511 999999 13 96.655.860 1 FILIAL FACTORING SECURITY S.A.
202511 999999 13 96.847.360 3 FILIAL SECURITIZADORA SECURITY S.A.
202511 999999 13 76.459.878 4 FILIAL INMOBILIARIA CASANUESTRA S.A.
202511 999999 13 78.769.870 0 FILIAL INVERSIONES PREVISION SECURITY LIMITADA
202511 999999 152 96.505.760 9 MATRIZ COLBUN S.A.
202511 999999 152 78.083.529 K FILIAL LOS ANDES TRANSMISION S.A.


